Glo-Ray® & Ultra-Glo™
Portable Foodwarmer
GR-B, GRFF & UGFF Series
Installation &
Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.181.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of this

application information.
Form No. GRPM-0307 2
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
UG FF B L
ULTRA-GLO
FRENCH FRY BASE HEAT
INCANDESCENT LIGHT
GR FF B L
GLO-RAY
FRENCH FRY BASE HEAT
INCANDESCENT LIGHT
Figure 1. Glo-Ray Model Designation
Figure 2. Ultra-Glo Model Designation
Form No. GRPM-03073
MODEL DESCRIPTIONS
Figure 3. GR-B Model
GR-B: Glo-Ray Base Heat
GRFF: Glo-Ray French Fry Warmer with
Upper Heat
GRFFL: Glo-Ray French Fry Warmer with
Upper Heat and Incandescent Light
GRFFB: Glo-Ray French Fry Warmer with
Upper Heat and Base Heat
GRFFBL: Glo-Ray French Fry Warmer Upper Heat,
Base Heat and Incandescent Light
GR-B MODELS
Hatco GR-B Models have a cast aluminum base
with built-in heating element, built-in temperature
control, On/Off rocker switch and standard pre-wired
6' (1829 mm) cord and plug.
GRFF, GRFFL, GRFFB AND GRFFBL
MODELS
Hatco GRFF, GRFFL, GRFFB and GRFFBL Models
have aluminum housings equipped with a metal
sheath infrared heating element, ON/OFF toggle
switch, and a standard pre-wired 6' (1829 mm) cord
and plug. The Portable Foodwarmer has optional
base heat, incandescent lights, infinite control and
display sign holder (sign not included). The unit is
also available in six Designer colors.
Figure 4. GRFFL Model
CAUTION HOT
GLO-RAY
FOODWARMER
HATCO CORP. MILWAUKEE, WI U.S.A. CAUTION MAXIMUM LAMP SIZE 60W.
ON
OFF
Figure 5. UGFFB Model
ULTRA GLO
CAUTION HOT
CAUTION HOT
Figure 6. Swing-Away Top
UGFF: Ultra-Glo French Fry Warmer with
Upper Heat
UGFFL: Ultra-Glo French Fry Warmer with
Upper Heat and Incandescent Light
UGFFB: Ultra-Glo French Fry Warmer with Upper
Heat and Base Heat
UGFFBL: Ultra-Glo French Fry Warmer with Upper
Heat, Base Heat and Incandescent Light
NOTE: Optional infinite control is not available on
GR-B models, Ultra-Glo units or units with sign
holders.
NOTE: GRFFB and GRFFBL models are equipped
with a swing-away top to provide fast easy access to
food product. (See Figure 6.)
ULTRA-GLO™ MODELS
Hatco Ultra-Glo™ Portable Foodwarmers have
aluminum housings equipped with a compact  upper
ceramic heating element, ON/OFF toggle switch,
and a standard pre-wired 6' (1829 mm) cord and
plug. The Portable Foodwarmer has optional base
heat, incandescent lights, and is also available in
five Translucent Gloss finishes.
Form No. GRPM-0307 4
SPECIFICATIONS
Interior
Width Depth Height Height
Models (A) (B) (C) (D)
GRFF 12-3/8" 24" 15-7/8" 9-1/8"
(314 mm) (610 mm) (403 mm) (232 mm)
GRFFL 12-3/8" 24" 15-7/8" 9-1/8"
(314 mm) (610 mm) (403 mm) (232 mm)